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Technologies; Ocean Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Science and Technology; Space 
E-mail: can.ozguc@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Akin Kosetorunu
Commercial Officer
Advanced Materials; Bio-Industries; Building Products;
Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment and Services;
Environmental Industries; Forest Industries; Health 
Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment,
Services and Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Plastics; Tourism 
E-mail: akin.kosetorunu@dfait-maecigc.ca

Mrs. Selva Ozturk
Commercial Assistant & Win Manager 
E-mail: selva.ozturk@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Aysel Isin
Commercial Assistant 
E-mail : aysel. isin@dfait-maeci .gc.ca

Mrs. Trudy Hawkins
Strategic Alliances; Agricultural Technology and Equipment Commercial Program Assistant 
E-mail: georgegrushchenko@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Consumer Products; Forest Industries

E-mail: trudy.hawkins@dfait-maecigc.ca
Mr. Yury Mardak
Commercial Officer Dubai
Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Automotive;
Space; Environmental Industries; Forest Industries;
Advanced Materials; Electric Power Equipment and 
Services; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services Street Address: 
and Technology; Economic and Trade Policy; Building 
Products; Advanced Manufacturing Technologies;
Information and Communications Technologies; Ocean 
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: yury.mardak@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate of Canada in Dubai

Juma Al Majid, Suite 708, Khalid Ibn Waleed St. 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 52472
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Tel: (011-971)4- 3521717; 4- 3525858
Fax: (011-971)4-3517722; 4-3518844
E-Mail: dubai-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ae

Territories/Responsibilities : Dubai and the Northern 
Emirates

Office Hours: Sat-Wed: 0800-1530 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +9

Mr. Christopher Thomley
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
(Head of Consulate)
E-mail: christopher.thomley@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Richard W. Séguin
Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Economic and Trade Policy; Fish and 
Seafood Products; Market Access 
E-mail: richard.w.seguin@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Paul Brettle
Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Aerospace and Defence; Arts and Cultural Industries; 
Government Procurement; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances; Liaison with International Financial Institutions; 
Rail and Urban Transit; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects; Tourism

Mr. Fouad Soueid
Senior Commercial Officer
Bio-Industries; Health Industries; Advanced Materials; 
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Plastics; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; 
Chemicals; Science and Technology; Advanced 
Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Ocean Technologies 
E-mail: fouad.soueid@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Sanam Shahani
Commercial Officer
Automotive; Building Products; Consumer Products; Forest 
Industries
E-mail: sanam.shahani@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Melanie Lapalm
Commercial Assistant (Agri-Food)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages
E-mail: melanie.lapalme@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Von Affleck
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: von.affleck@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Victoria Vinogradova
Commercial Assistant & WIN Manager 
Bio-Industries; Consumer Products; Health Industries; 
Liaison with International Financial Institutions; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: victoria.vinogradova@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Natalia Melnichenko
Commercial Secretary
Arts and Cultural Industries; Chemicals; Consumer
Products; Plastics; Tourism
E-mail: natalia.melnichenko@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Turkmenistan
see Turkey

Turks and Caicos Islands
see Jamaica

United Arab Emirates

Tuvalu Abu Dhabi
see New Zealand The Canadian Embassy in the United Arab 

Emirates

Street Address:
Al Bateen District, #440 Al Nahyan Street 
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 6970
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

Tel: (011-971-2) 456-969
Fax: (011-971-2)463-699
E-Mail: canada@emirates.net.ae 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ae

Territories/Responsibilities : Emirate of Abu Dhabi, UAE

Office Hours: Sat-Wed: 0800-1600

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +9

Mr. Christopher J.M. Thomson
Ambassador
E-mail: christopher.thomson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Shaun Wedick
Senior Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Health Industries; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances
E-mail: shaun.wedick@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Nicole AbiAad Zaroubi
Senior Commercial Officer
Building Products; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Environmental Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services
E-mail: nicole.zaroubi@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Uganda
see Kenya

Ukraine

The Canadian Embassy in Ukraine

Street Address:
31 Yaroslaviv Val Street 
Kyiv, Ukraine, 01901

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 205 
Kyiv, Ukraine, 01901

Tel: (011-38044)464-1144
Fax: (011-38044)464-1133
E-Mail: kyiv-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ua

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mr. Andrew Robinson
Ambassador

Mr. David McGregor
First Secretary (Commercial)
Manager, Commercial Section 
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International Financial 
Institutions; Market Access 
E-mail: david.mcgregor@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. George Grushchenko
Senior Commercial Officer
Market Access; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio- 
Industries; Electric Power Equipment and Services; Oil and E-mail: margaret.hogan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Gas Equipment and Services; Fish and Seafood Products;

Ms. Margaret Hogan
Education and Tourism Officer
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